

PADDLE RACKS

Model # 34-0003

Model # 34-0005

Model # 34-0006

Model # 34-0008



PARTS LIST	
Qty	Name
1	Paddle Rack
2	1/4" x 2" Phillips Head Screws
2	Washers

Tools Needed: Electric Drill, 3/16" Drill Bit, and #3 Phillips Screwdriver

Mounting Rack to Wall

1. Locate stud and drill pilot holes for Phillips Head Screws using 3/16" drill bit. Use any two of the three holes on the mounting plate.
2. Mount paddle rack flush to wall with Phillips Head Screws and Washers.



Pro Tip: An old woodworkers trick is to rub the screw threads on a bar of soap for easy installation.

Mounting Rack to Free-Standing System

Mount paddle rack to Free-Standing post using 2 1/2" x 5/16" hex bolt and nut (hardware not supplied). Use top and bottom holes on the mounting plate (4" apart).

Mounting Rack to Grid Wall or Slat Wall

Attach paddle racks to slat wall or grid wall using plates. Use the top two holes on the mounting plate (2" apart).

1. Use a Slat Wall Mount Plate (Model #31-5582)
2. Use a Grid Wall Mount Plate (Model #31-5581)

Use

Paddles rest in grooves of rubber pads.



Rev. 10/17

FOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE OR REPLACEMENT PARTS: CALL 866.787.7369

OUR PLEDGE TO YOU

Suspenz® products are warranted for life against defects in material or workmanship to the original owner. Product must be used for its intended purpose under normal conditions. Please visit www.Suspenz.com for complete warranty information.

SUSPENZ®, INC.
8725 ROSWELL ROAD #0-220
ATLANTA GA 30350



CUSTOMER SERVICE: 770-518-0045
FAX: 770-518-8507
WEBSITE: WWW.SUSPENZ.COM